RDC Approval's 5/16/11

210-001-349
Gibraltar/Pay App #4 Midland Trace Trail

Grady Brothers, Inc./Natalie Wheeler Trail

Total
320-001-349

Gibraltar/Pay App #2 Martha Doan Memorial Garden

Browning Day Mullins/Grand Junction/Martha Doan
Memorial

United Consulting/Grand Junction/Construction
Inspection

United Consulting/Grand Junction/Construction
Inspection

Browning Day Mullins/Grand Junction Schematic
Browning Day Mullins/Grand Junction/On-Call

Total

4/15/11 App #4
4/30/11 App #1
2010033

3/11/11 App #2

4/14/11 25887

2/25/112

3/31/113
4/14/11 25899

4/14/11 25886

4,750.00 @

116,495.24

121,245.24

88,536.60

2,650.00

52,589.00

3,595.00

58,500.00

247.50

206,118.10

327,363.34

b

e & & =



CONSTRUCTION CORP (317) 375-1688 « (FAX) 375-1582

GI BRAL AR 2832 N. Webster Avenus
. : I Indianapolis, Indiana 46219
DATE: April 21, 2011 RE: Midland Trace Trail
TO: City of Westfield

2728 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074

ATTENTION: Accounts Payable

WE ARE SENDING YOU  [X] HEREWITH [ ] UNDER SEPARATE COVER

[ ] SHOP DRAWINGS — Submitted By:

OTHER

COPIES DESCRIPTION SPEC REF

1 Pay App #4 with Final Waiver of Lien

FOR YOUR: X File & Use [ ] Correct & Resubmit
|:| Approval |:| Approved
[] selection [ ] Approved as Noted
REMARKS:
Copies To:

Brian McBride

Respecifully,






iﬁbﬁ Document G702/CMa" — 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

TOOWNER:
City of Westfield
2728 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074
FROM CONTRACTOR:

Gibraltar Construction Corp
2932 N. Webster Ave.
Indianapolis, IN 46219

CONTRACT FOR: Bridge Foundation & Placement

PROJECT:

Midland Trace Trail

VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

VIA ARCHITECT:
Synthesis Incoporated

APPLICATION NO: 4 Distribution to:
PERIOD TO: 4/15/11 OWNER O
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER O
CONTRACT o>._.m"m...,_m:o ARCHITECT O
PROJECT NOS: / / CONTRACTOR O
FIELD O

\ O

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...
2. Net change by Change Orders
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +2)

5. RETAINAGE:
a. % of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703)
b. % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703)

(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE....

(Line 3 less Line 6)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703). $
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .........cooovoeeeeeeeeverseseensarens $

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

i oA oo e s e D] ORAGD. 00
e s e SR 262000

................................................ $ 185,780.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)

$

.$ 185,780.00

0.00

$

185,780.00

181,030.00

The undersigned Contractor certifigy that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Contract Documents, that all afnoufils have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
Certificates for Payment wepg isjued and payments received from the Owner, and that current
payment shown herein is novfAlue.

CONTRACTOR: Gibraltar @onstruction Corp

| pae: G- 207/

By:

State of?: L5D) |

County of: 2 mh..__.b.z R.

m_.&mn.lcmn & befpre \ Res of Imaoﬂ%wmh.om
me 95@@. day of / ?? ro_.aa._ Eo ounty
Notary Public: 11-29. -2017

vOMmission g 611862

My CommfSsion expires: \\\“&\\\‘ s

4,750.00

0.00

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

ADDITIONS

DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner

$

Total approved this Month

$

TOTALS

$

NET CHANGES by Change Order

o | 59|57 &%

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Ucn_.:dgﬁm“ and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT

CERTIFIED.
oo
éoczqoma_zma aJ AM ......... PR o8 (NS a0
ifie

(Attach explanation cq amount cert differs from 3@ amount applied. Initial ol figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:

ARCHITECT: L

Synthesis Incoporated
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702/CMa™ — 1992. Copyright @ 1992 > by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA®* Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.





Page 2 of 2
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is APPLICATION NO. ) 4
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts where APPLICATION DATE: 4/15/2011
variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 4/15/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND | % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
_ym_,.\_ DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED VALUE mww_,hrﬂﬂ%km s PERIOp | STORED (NOT N | STORED 10 oATE a“ o FINISH (IF VARIABLE
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F) -6 RATE)

1 {Bond $ 3,250 $3,250.00 $3,250.00] 100% -

2 |Supervision $ 12,750 |  $12,750.00 $12,750.00{ 100% -

3 |General conditions material $ 1,575 $1,575.00 $1,575.00f 100% -

4 |General conditions labor $ 4,250 $4,250.00 $4,250.00] 100% -

5 |Mobilization $ 5,645 $5,645.00 $5,645.00] 100% -

6 {Erosion control $ 4,575 $4,575.00 $4,575.00] 100% -

7_|Site clearing/Earthwork ( sub ) $ 51,220 | $51,220.00 $51,220.00] 100% -

8 |[Steel Piles ( sub) $ 24,810 | $24,810.00 $24,810.00f 100% -

9 |asphalt paving ( sub ) $ 7,500 $7,500.00 $7,500.00] 100% -

10 |rebar material $ 6,375 $6,375.00 $6,375.00} 100% -

11 |rebar labor $ 5,700 $5,700.00 $5,700.00] 100% -

12 [fencing (sub) $ 1,700 $1,700.00 $1,700.00{ 100% -

13 |concrete material & labor for abutments $ 29,450 | $29,450.00 $29,450.00] 100% -

14 |site concrete $ 7,350 $7,350.00 $7,350.00] 100% -

15 {wood fence material $ 5,500 $5,500.00 $5,500.00] 100% -

16 ]wood fence labor $ 7,500 $7,500.00 $7,500.00] 100% -

17_|Set Pedestrian Bridge material $ 14,500 | $14,500.00 $14,500.00] 100% -

18 |Landscaping/Plantings $ 4,750 $0.00 $4,750.00 $4,750.00] 100% -

19 |Change Order #1 -$12,620.00] -$12,620.00 -$12,620.00] 100% -

20

21

22

23

24

25

$185,780.00] $181,030.00 $4,750.00 $0.00| $185,780.00] 100% - $0.00






ISA Form # 1-402

“ ‘ AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

FINAL  [] PARTIAL [X] PAYMENT TO FOLLOW

State of Indiana, County of Marion, SS
Michael Smith being duly sworn state that he is the President of Gibraltar Construction Corp having contracted with the
Owner to furnish certain materials and / or labor for a project known as Midland Trace Trail Bridge
Located in Westfield, IN
and owned by City of Westfield
and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned contractor:
(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the Owner the sum of
Dollars ($.00)

|:| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or
[:I the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien
which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of
payment thereof by the undersigned;
(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the Owner is the sum of

Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and No/100 Dollars ($4,750.00)

D receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or

e sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver
ipt of such payment.

the payment of which has been promised as
of Lien which shall become effective upon re

THERFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto t
on the above-described property and improvements theredn account of LABOR or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto, subject to limitations of conditiorlf expressed herein, if any; and further certifies that no other party
has any claim or right to a lien on account of any worfiperformed or material furnished to the undersigned for said project,
and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver.

Owner of said premises, any and all lien or claim whatsoever

Gibraltar Construction Corp By Title President

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SE his Otyday of April, 2011.

(Notary Public)

BRIAN R. MCBRIDE
=\ Rss. of Hancock County

MV Corﬂm_ EXI} 11-29"201? Rew 1067
Commission # 611862

‘879 INDIANA SUBCONTRACTORAS ASSDCIATION INCORPORATED
Unauthatted Repraducton Profmbied










acotham
File Attachment
Gibraltar_$4750.pdf


&

[/ Invoice Number

Grady Brothers, Inc. 04/30/2011 2010033
P.O. Box 421519
Indianapolis, IN 46242-1519 Voice 317-244-3343 Fax 317-240-5958

For Job: 2011026

To: Westfield, Town of Natalie Wheeler Trail
2706 East 171st Street

Westfield, IN 46074-

Please mail all payments to Grady Brothers, Inc., P.O. Box 421519, indianapolis, IN 46242-1519

Application for payment #1 129,439.156
Invoice Totals
Gross 129,439.15
Retention 12,943.91

TOTAL DUE 116,495.24





0000Z% $ | 00000128 00T 00°0017 00T Jooz 00T 0000TC $ | va wi0s JoyuBN|  p¢
00°00¥'62 $ | 0000L%T$ 00'L 00'00£%1 Jooz 0091 00%1 00°00TZ | va Isequne)d| €€
00°STS $ | 00°STSS 00T 00'STS Joot 00T 00T 00'S1S $| vd 81 ‘Uondag puy adid| zg
00°STS [3 00T 00T 00°STS $ | va L1 ‘'uonag pug ‘adid]  TE
00°005C $ [ 00'005's$ 00°0TT 007005S Jooot 00°01T 00°0TT 00°0S $ | 41 13dA1 40y .81 2did| 0¢
000SZ€Z $ | 00°00071% 00°00¥ 000002 o000 00°'SLL 00'SLL 00°0€ [BIEY 1ad41 4oy .21 °did| 6z
09°6bt $ 008 00'8 02'9 $ | aiS HadLy duey yav| 8z
0'€6E $ 00°Z 00°L 079§ $ | axs 9 odAL dured yav| .z
0v¥87E $ 00°9% 00'9% [(Tan $ | axs JodAL dueg vav| oz
SL80L $ 006 00'6 SL8L $ | axs vedAL dweyvay| sz
05°99%°T $ 00'06TH 00061V S0 § 1 a1 Wb ‘mofjax ured burf  pz
S EES $ 00°SZST 00°5ZST SE0 $ | 41 b oum Jureg ury| gz
0t'065T $ 00'¥82 00%87 09°'S $ 1 41 Afemssoa) ,pz nsefdoutsayy| 7z
S66TELT $ 001687 007682 St'6 § ] a1 PO MM dAL]  TZ
SE'S6ET $ 0065 00'6S S9'€T $ ] 41 [ad4] 93p1000) TBAND B qIn) 91 07
051 T § Joooe 00°0€ STLY $ | QS 7 33810U00 Wemapi§| 6T
00058 $ 00T 007 00058 $ [ NOL 1e0) }oe] Iojaeydsy| 8T
00'€98t $ 0069 00'69 00°LZ $ | das saypeorddy Aemastiqiedsy Jo Suiy| /1
0006611 § 00°05¥S 00°0S¥%S 07z $ | axs tndaq srqetres qeydsy jo Suniid| - ot
00'SY0°E $ 00°ST 00°ST 00°€02 $ [ NOL godf1sapeorddy 10y VWH| ST
05726062 $ _S.om# 00°0S¥ S99 $ | NOL g adA) 20eJMS YINH| T
00'088'8T $ foooze 006'0ZE 00'6S $ | NOL y ad4] ‘syerpauniau] VWH| €1
000021 $ 00091 00091 ST9L $ | NOL v adA] oepmSVINH| 21
00'9%9TT $ ) 00°L¥9 0072%9 00'8T $ | NOL aseq ‘cq "ON 91e5aIsdy pajoeduiod] 11
00°SHZ'L $ | 00°S¥T°LS 00°StE 00°SYZ'Z 00°SHE 00°SVE 00'ShE 0012 § [ a1 leaouwray Ianny/qiny ajanuo)| 0T
ST'STZ6 $ | STSTZ'6% 00T6L STSTZ6 00T6L 00'T6L 00T6L S9TT $ [ axs [eaoway yemapis ajoduo)| 6
00°SZIT $ | 00SZT TS 00'Szz 00'SZTT 00°'STT 00'52¢ 00522 00°S § | 41 [eaoway dusy| 8
008¥1L'S $ [ 00bL572s 050 00%L8C 050 _oo.ﬁ 00T 00'8%TS $ ] S1 adnin @eI0Ry Xoqe] £
000587 $ [ 00°sz6% 05T 00526 _om.N foos 00'S 000LE $1 vd a[8uIg 93800y XOqIIEW| 9
0000057 $ | 000057T§ 050 000052t Joso 00T 00T 00°000SZ $ | s1 UOWWO) UONEARIXT| G
000008 $ { 0000073 050 00000 050 00T 00T 000008 $ [ s1 Aep Jo sy Sururelntey| ¥
0000072 $ | 00°00072% 00T 000007z oot _oo.H 00T 0000072 $] ST Aepm Jo ysrg Sunespl ¢
00'0008 $ | 00'000%$ 050 00°000% 050 foot 00'T 00'000'8 $1 S1 Surisauduy uononnsuo)[ ¢
00°000°GZ $ [ 00005ZT$ 050 000052t fJoso 00T 00T 0000052 $| s1 uonezi[iqowa( pue uoneziqoly| 1
Junouly J5eUo) 41Va oL 4Lvaol ALILNVND ALVILLSE | JLVWILSE [ ALILNVAD | TVLOL [ ALILLNVAD | HDRIJLINAN | LINA NOLLdrd0SHa "ON AVd
LNAOWV TVLOL | ALILNVND aaTig SIHL gna SIHL NY1d ALLLNVND aig
AISNOIATYd ALLLNYND qQasiAgy WAQYO
) AINVHD
: ) reuy (x) Tenseqd uoisua)Xy [fel], Ja[2oyM dleIeN NOLLAIHISIa
1102/08/% 110Z/1/€ #0d
oL wolg U] ‘s1oyjoxg Apein
poliag auiL], sjeuinsy T Isquuny ayewnsy

2 jo | ebed






Page 2 of 2

Estimate Number 1 Estimate Time Period

Grady Brothers, Inc. From To

PO# 3/1/2011 4/30/2011

DESCRIPTION: Natalie Wheeler Trail Extension Partial (X) Final ()

CHANGE
ORDER REVISED QUANTITY PREVIOUSLY
BID QUANTITY PLAN THIS DUE THIS BILLED QUANTITY | TOTAL AMOUNT

PAY NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY | TOTAL QUANTITY § ESTIMATE ESTIMATE QUANTITY TO DATE TO DATE Contract Amount
35 |Retaining Wall, Stone SYD | § 735.00 35.00 35.00 $ 25,725.00
36 Casting, Adjust to Grade EA |3 450.00 3.00 3.00§ $ 1,350.00
37 |Light Pole Relocate EA {$ 3,675.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 3,675.00 1.00 $3,675.00 | $ 3,675.00
38 |Borrow, Common CYD | $ 44.00 50.00 50.00) $ 2,200.00
39 Seed Mixture, U IBS{$ 105.00 37.00 37.00 $ 3,885.00
40  {Temporary Silt Fence LF | % 5.25 2300.00 2300.00 2300.00 12,075.00 2300.00 $12,075.00 | $ 12,075.00
41 {Check Dam, Rock LF 1§ 80.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 2,000.00 25.00 $2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
42 _ |Temporary Inlet Protection EA | § 395.00 2.00 2.00 2.00f 790.00 2.00 $790.00 | $ 790.00
43 $ .
44 $ -
45 $ -
46 $ -
47 $ -
48 $ -
49 $ -
50 $ -

Grady Brothers, Inc. This Request To Date $ 355,789.25

Contractor's Affidavit: 1 hereby certify that all previous progress payments Gross Amount $129,439.15 $129,439.15

received have been applied to discharge in full all of my obligations for prior
progress payment applications. Retainer (10% of Bid Amount) $12,943.92 $12,943.92

Previous Payments To date

% ; 4 Current Amount Due $116,495.24 $116,495.24
BY: DATE L
\ 7

Contract Amount $355,789.25

Approved By: DATE Contract % Complete 36.38%
Resident Project Representative

Contract Balance $226,350.10

Approved By: DATE

City of Westfield, Indiana Public Works Department










acotham
File Attachment
Grady Bros_$116,495.24.pdf


G l B RALI AR é 2832 N. Webster Avenus
indianapolis, indiana 468218
CONSTRUCTION CORP (317) B75-1588 » (FAX) I7VE-1680
DATE: March 24, 2011 RE: Martha Doan Memorial Garden
TO: City of Westfield

2728 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074

ATTENTION: Accounts Payable

WE ARE SENDING YOU  [X] HEREWITH [ ] UNDER SEPARATE COVER

[ ] SHOP DRAWINGS - Submitted By:

X] OTHER |

COPIES DESCRIPTION SPEC REF #

1 Pay App #2 with Waiver of Lien

FOR YOUR: File & Use |:| Correct & Resubmit
[ ] Approval ' Approved
|:| Selection |:| Approved as Noted
REMARKS:
. e A
N ~ :
\N\” ‘ @z}va/(w
Copies To:

Respectfully, _e=mmr
Brian McBride






¥

P ATA pocument G7021cMa" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

TOOWNER: _ @ PROJEGTE § = 2 T o oF APPLICATIONNO: Distribution to:
2706 East 171st Street PERIOD TO: 31111 OWNER O
Yeethold: Iis 40014 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 01
FROM CONTRACTOR: (oo cton Corp VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: CONTRACT DATE: g 14 ARCHITECT O
2932 N. Webster Ave. PROJECT NOS: / / CONTRACTOR O
Indianapolis, IN 46219 y|A ARCHITECT: FIELD O

CONTRACT FOR: General Trades Contract - Package 1

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and

belief the Work covered by this Applitation for Payment has been completed in accordance with the

Contract Documents, that all &5\.‘ tsjhave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
{

Certificates for Payment werep
payment shown herein is now

CONTRACTOR: Gibraltar C \M- y
By: f

State of: \.\\\,‘B
County of: §
Subscribed and swg

me this %‘

Notary Public;_— == —
My Commission expires: \g\\w

S
Al

Date: 222 \\ \\

BRIAN R. MCBRIDE
Res. of Hancock County
My Comm. Exp. 11-29-2017
Commission # 611882

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........coomcecreereiecericsesessemsessensssssseeesnenneenene 3 270,220.00
2, Net change by Change Orders ... . 53,930.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line [ £2).ccccieiiiiiiiciiiicsicsivicciiiiieee. 3 324,150.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...........$ 220.260.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 9% of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703) $ 16207.50
b. % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703).. $
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .....c...oocroroos s $ i
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 115,515.90
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .......cccccceceveeeee. $
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..o eoeeeseseeeeseeeeee. | 88,53000
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) b 120,097.50
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ $
Total approved this Month $ L
TOTALS |§ $
NET CHANGES by Change Order $

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .\ %HME - S _ HAalu

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial a¥l figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:

ARCHITECT: ;

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright ©@ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.





CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
. . e APPLICATION NO. : 2
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is .
. APPLICATION DATE: 2/5/2011
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts :
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 3/11/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT IN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) (C-G) (IF VARIABLE RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
1_{Construction Engineering $9,300 7,000 1,395 8,395 | 90% 905
2 {Mobilization and Demobilization $20,192 16,700 1,008 17,708 88% 2,484 16,207.50
3 _|Clearing, Grubbing, Site Demo $2,226 1,800 334 2,134 | 96% 92
4 }Excavation/Backfill $3,660 2,200 440 26401 72% 1,020
5 |Silt Fence/Straw Bales $1,050 850 200 1,050 { 100% -
6 |Underdrains $265 252 2521 95% 13
7 |Concrete Foundations $5,901 5,901 5,901 | 100% -
8 |Concrete Stairs $4,875 4,875 4,875 100% -
9 {Relocate Plaque $125 - 0% 125
10 {Masonry Walis $23,522 23,5622 23,522 | 100% -
11 |Limestone Wall Caps $9,283 7,000 2,283 9,283 | 100% -
12 |Limestone Wall Sign $1,860 1,860 1,860 | 100% -
13_|Metal Step Railings $3,540 2,250 2,250 | 64% 1,290
14 |Plaque $1,078 950 950 88% 128
15 |Water Lines & Meter Pit $7,041 6,700 341 7,041 | 100% -
16_|Drinking Fountain $5,460 4,500 4500| 82% 960
17 |Concrete Curbs $5,768 5,768 5,768 | 100% -
18 |Concrete Sidewalks $7,018 - 0% 7.018
19 |Stone Base for Pavements $8,064 4,700 1,774 6,474 ] 80% 1,590
20 |No. 12 Stone Surface $1,750 - 0% 1,750
21 |Subgrade Treatment Type 4 $990 - 0% 990
22 |Benches $6,160 5,650 5650 92% 510
23 |Bike Racks $2,500 1,965 1,965 | 79% 535
24 |Trash Receptacles $3,045 2,770 2,770 91% 275
25 |Relocate Trellis $1,000 1,000 1,000 | 100% -






CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
. L . . . APPLICATION NO. : 2
APPLICATION >z_u. CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is APPLICATION DATE: 2/5/2011
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 3/11/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND | % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT IN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) €-6 (IF VARIABLE RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)

26 |Relocate Bench $1,204 - 0% 1,204

27 |Monument Finials $4,650 4,000 4,000 86% 650

28 |Garden Memorial Relocate $1,950 750 750 | 38% 1,200

29 |Asphalt Paving $8,366 - 0% 8,366

30 |Irrigation $4,498 - 0% 4,498

31_|Landscaping & Mulch $19,655 - 0% 19,655

32 |Mineral Mulch $5,596 - 0% 5,596

33 |Plant Mix $5,796 - 0% 5,796

34 [Seed & Sod $1,624 - 0% 1,624

35 |PVC Sleeves $600 600 600 | 100% -

36_{Electric-Trenching & Conduit $1,400 1,330 1,330 95% 70

37 |Electrical-Wiring $4,610 - 0% 4,610

38 |Electrical-Service Point - Dist. $7,740 5,200 5200| 67% 2,540

39 |Electrical-Led Type "A" Fixtures $4,692 4,000 4,000 | 85% 692

40 |Electrical-Led Type "B" Fixtures $12,500 11,800 11,800 | 94% 700

41 |Granite Pavers $10,412 8,700 8,700 | 84% 1,712

42 |Brick Pavers $16,587 13,500 13,500 81% 3,087

43 |Stone Stair Treads $16,055 8,000 8,055 16,055 | 100% -

44 IPaver Edge Restraints $5,355 4,300 4,300 | 80% 1,055

45 |Joint Sealants $1,257 - 0% 1,257

46 _|Change Order #1 $47,550 21,000 6,657 27,657 | 58% 19,893

47_|Change Order #2 $6,380 5,000 1,380 6,380 | 100% -

48

49

50

$324,150 $128,351 $32,074 $59,835 $220,260f 68% $103,890 $0






ISA Form # 1-402

“ ‘ AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

[] FINaL [X] PARTIAL [X] PAYMENT TO FOLLOW

State of Indiana, County of Marion, SS

Michael Smith being duly sworn state that he is the President of Gibraltar Construction Corp having contracted with the
Owner to furnish certain materials and / or labor for a project known as Martha Doan Memorial Garden

Located in Westfield, IN

and owned by City of Westfield

and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned contractor:

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the Owner the sum of

Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six and 60/100 Dollars ($88,536.60)

|:| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or
E the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien
which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of
payment thereof by the undersigned;
(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the Owner is the sum of

Dollars ( )

[] receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:; or

|:| the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver
of Lien which shall become effective upon receipt of such payment.

THERFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owrner of said premises, any and all lien or claim whatsoever
on the above-described property and improvements thereon accpunt of LABOR or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto, subject to limitations of conditions expressgd herein, if any; and further certifies that no other party
has any claim or right to a lien on account of any work p d or material furnished to the undersigned for said project,
and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver. '

Gibraltar Construction Corp -" Title President

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEA 24th day f March, 2011.

fNetary RuBlR)BRIDE
¢\ Res, of Hancock County
My Comm. Exp. 11-28-2017

NCORPORATED e
;28 MBI BUREONEVACT RS ARICERRTCR HGGIEO Commission # 611862 Rev 1082

Unsuthanzad Repraduchion Promitiad










acotham
File Attachment
Gibraltar_$88,536.60.pdf


Invoice

ARCHITECTS
CITY OF WESTFIELD April 14, 2011
2728 EAST 171ST STREET Project No: 09L030.C1
WESTFIELD, IN 46074 Invoice No: 25887
Project 09L030.C1 GRAND JUNCTION-MARTHA DOAN MEMORIAL GARDENS

AND TRAILHEAD

Additional Construction Observation
Professional Services from March 1. 2011 to March 31, 2011

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Associate
HUTSLAR, JONATHAN 16.00 165.00 2,640.00
Totals 16.00 2,640.00
Total Labor 2,640.00
Reimbursable Expenses
MILEAGE
1/6/11 MILEAGE Site Visit 10.00
Total Reimbursables 10.00 10.00
Billing Limits Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 2,650.00 9,660.00 12,310.00
Limit 25,000.00
Remaining 12,690.00
Total this Invoice $2,650.00

626 North lllinois Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-635-5030 Fax 317-634-5409 www.bdmd.com Invoices 30 days past due will be
charged an annual interest rate of 18%









acotham
File Attachment
BDMD_$2,650.pdf


1625 North Post Road

l ,NITED Indianapolis, IN 46219
Bus. (317) 895-2585

:Consulting= Fax (317) 895-2596
Westfield, City of _
John Rogers Invoice number 3
City Services Center - Room Upper Level Date March 31, 2011
ﬁgfﬁikmﬁ tztgg?gt Project: 09-418 Grand Junction

For Professional Services rendered through: March 31, 2011

Invoice Summary

Contract Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 104,000.00 101,524.15 3,595.00
Total 104,000.00 101,524.15 3,595.00
Construction Inspection
Professional Fees
Billed
_ Hous  Rate  Amount
Construction Manager |
William L. Coleman
Project Time 32.00 110.00 3,520.00
Reimbursables
Billed
- Units Rate - Amount
Miles 125.00 0.60 75.00
total 3,595.00
Invoice Total (rounded) 3,595.00
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Invoice Date  OQutstanding Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120
2 02/25/2011 52,589.00 52,589.00
3 03/31/2011 3,595.00 3,595.00
Total 56,184.00 3,595.00 52,589.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Approved by:

6 '
Brian N. Miller

Manager Const. Engineering Dept

Westfield, City of Invoice number: 3 - Invoice date: 03/31/2011





estfield, City of

Invoice number
Date

Project: 09-418 Grand Junction

3

March 31, 2011

William L. Coleman
Timesheet date: 03/25/2011

Project Phase Activity Empioyee Type Sat-19 { Sun-20 {Mon-21 | Tue-22 {Wed-23 | Thu-24 | Fri-25] Total
Grand Junction Construction Inspection Project Time Construction Manager | 3.00 2.007 V 2.00 1.00 8.00
Direct Total 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 8.00
Regular total 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 8.00
Timesheet Total 0.00 0.00 3.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 8.00

Timesheet date: 03/18/2011
Project Phase Activity Employee Type Sat-12 { Sun-13 |Mon-14 | Tue-15 {Wed-16 | Thu-17 | Fri-18| Total
Grand Junction Construction Inspection Project Time Construction Manager | 4.00 4.00 2.00 2.00| 12.00
Direct Total 0.00 0.00 4.00 4,00 0.00 2,00 2.00f 12.00
Regular total 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 2.00] 12.00
Timesheet Total 0.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 0.00 2.00 2.00] 12.00

Timesheet date: 03/11/2011
Project Phase Activity Employee Type Sat-05 | Sun-06 {Mon-07 | Tue-08 {Wed-09 [ Thu-10| Fri-11 Total
Grand Junction Construction Inspection Project Time Construction Manager | 2.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 7.00
Direct Total 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 7.00
Regular total 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 7.00
Timesheet Total 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1.00 7.00

Timesheet date: 03/04/2011
Project Phase Activity Employee Type Sat-26 { Sun-27 [Mon-28 | Tue-01 [Wed-02 | Thu-03 | Fri-04| Total
Grand Junction Construction Inspection Project Time Construction Manager | 3.00 2.00 5.00
Direct Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 5.00
Regular total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 200 0.00 5.00
Timesheet Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 5.00

Westﬁeld, City of

Invoice number: 3

Invoice date: 03/31/2011






UNITED CONSULTING
Mileage log / Business expense Signature:
Empl#__ 356
Name Bill Coleman for Pay Period ending: 3/25/2011 Approval:
= —
T = no mwamm ling
Date  Job  Attendee :
3/17/2011 |09-418 S__mmqm_n_ quza..__._an:o_._ ._ml_.._mm 3
3/M17/2011 |10-322 Hammond - Magoun Ave. ——, 161,200 | 161,558 358 | % 182.58
3/21/2011_|09-418 Westfield - Grand Junction 7 N\ 161,743 | 161,826 83|$ 42.33
3/23/2011  |Admin Profficiency Testing - LaPorte \ ity 161,907 | 162,270 363 | % 185.13
7 T/ 2
_/ _ \\
Total $ - |8 - $ - |8 - 846 | $ 431.46
Grand total $ 43146
Memo: Mileage charge / Mile $ 0.51
Prepared 3/28/2011










acotham
File Attachment
United_$3,595.pdf


Invoice

ARCHITECTS

CITY OF WESTFIELD April 14, 2011
2728 EAST 171ST STREET Project No: 10L043

WESTFIELD, IN 46074 Invoice No: 25899

Project 10L043 GRAND JUNCTION SCHEMATIC DESIGN
Professional Services from March 1, 2011 to March 31, 2011
Fee
Percent
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned
FEE 195,000.00 70.00 136,500.00
Total Fee 195,000.00 136,500.00
Previous Fee Billing 78,000.00
Current Fee Billing 58,500.00
Total Fee 58,500.00
Total this Phase $58,500.00
Total this Invoice $58,500.00

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance .
25852 3/15/11 50,335.00 -Q C\\\
A

Total 50,335.00

626 North lllinois Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-635-5030 Fax 317-634-5409 www.bdmd.com Invoices 30 days past due will be
charged an annual interest rate of 18%









acotham
File Attachment
BDMD_$58,500.pdf


Invoice

ARCHITECTS
CITY OF WESTFIELD April 14, 2011
2728 EAST 171ST STREET Project No: 09L030.A
WESTFIELD, IN 46074 Invoice No: 25886
Project 09L030.A GRAND JUNCTION ON-CALL SERVICES
rofessi | ices from March 1. 2011 to March 31, 2011
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Associate 1.50 165.00 247.50
Totals 1.50 247.50

Total Labor

Total this Invoice

247.50

$247.50

626 North lllinois Street Indianapolis, IN 46204 317-635-5030 Fax 317-634-5409 www.bdmd.com Invoices 30 days past due will be

charged an annual interest rate of 18%









acotham
File Attachment
BDMD_$247.50.pdf


1625 North Post Road
Indianapolis, IN 46219

UNITED

——Consulting=—

Bus. (317) 895-2585
Fax (317) 895-2596

Westfield, City of

John Rogers

City Services Center - Room Upper Level
2728 E. 171st Street

Westfield, IN 46074

Date

For Professional Services rendered through: February 25, 2011

Invoice number

2
February 25, 2011

Project: 09-418 Grand Junction

Invoice Summary

Contract Total Current
Description Amount Billed Billed
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION 104,000.00 97,929.15 52,589.00
Total 104,000.00 97,929.15 52,589.00
Construction Inspection
Professional Fees
Billed
i_-lours ~ Rate . Amount
Department Manager
Brian N. Miller
Project Time 10.00 175.00 1,750.00
Construction Manager |
William L. Coleman
Project Time 385.00 110.00 42,350.00
Overtime 22.00 143.00 3,146.00
Construction Manager |l
William K. Stanley
Project Time 24.00 94.00 2,256.00
Professional Fees subtotal 441.00 49,502.00
Reimbursables
Billed
Units_ Rate _ﬂ?ﬁ"."t_
Miles 5,145.00 0.60 3,087.00
total 52,589.00
Invoice Total (rounded) 52,589.00
Aging Summary
Invoice Number Inyoice Date Out;_t_eﬂgﬁng Q_qrre_:qg___ ~ Over 30 O_\_rer_@ Over 90 Oyeﬁq
2 02/25/2011 52,589.00 52,589.00
Total 52,589.00 52,589.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Invoice number: 2

Westfield, City of

Invoice date: 02/25/2011






WVestfield, City of .
Invoice number 2

Date February 25, 2011
Project: 09-418 Grand Junction

Approved by:

BH

Brian N. Miller
Manager Const. Engineering Dept

**Please note - Billing software calculates and rounds irregular values on a daily basis.
If questions arise, please call us for clarification.

Westfield, City of ' - Invoice number: 2 ' Invoice date: 02/25/2011









acotham
File Attachment
United_$52,589 .pdf



G l B RALI AR é 2832 N. Webster Avenus
indianapolis, indiana 468218
CONSTRUCTION CORP (317) B75-1588 » (FAX) I7VE-1680
DATE: March 24, 2011 RE: Martha Doan Memorial Garden
TO: City of Westfield

2728 East 171st Street
Westfield, IN 46074

ATTENTION: Accounts Payable

WE ARE SENDING YOU  [X] HEREWITH [ ] UNDER SEPARATE COVER

[ ] SHOP DRAWINGS - Submitted By:

X] OTHER |

COPIES DESCRIPTION SPEC REF #

1 Pay App #2 with Waiver of Lien

FOR YOUR: File & Use |:| Correct & Resubmit
[ ] Approval ' Approved
|:| Selection |:| Approved as Noted
REMARKS:
. e A
N ~ :
\N\” ‘ @z}va/(w
Copies To:

Respectfully, _e=mmr
Brian McBride






¥

P ATA pocument G7021cMa" - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

TOOWNER: _ @ PROJEGTE § = 2 T o oF APPLICATIONNO: Distribution to:
2706 East 171st Street PERIOD TO: 31111 OWNER O
Yeethold: Iis 40014 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER 01
FROM CONTRACTOR: (oo cton Corp VIA CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: CONTRACT DATE: g 14 ARCHITECT O
2932 N. Webster Ave. PROJECT NOS: / / CONTRACTOR O
Indianapolis, IN 46219 y|A ARCHITECT: FIELD O

CONTRACT FOR: General Trades Contract - Package 1

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information and

belief the Work covered by this Applitation for Payment has been completed in accordance with the

Contract Documents, that all &5\.‘ tsjhave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
{

Certificates for Payment werep
payment shown herein is now

CONTRACTOR: Gibraltar C \M- y
By: f

State of: \.\\\,‘B
County of: §
Subscribed and swg

me this %‘

Notary Public;_— == —
My Commission expires: \g\\w

S
Al

Date: 222 \\ \\

BRIAN R. MCBRIDE
Res. of Hancock County
My Comm. Exp. 11-29-2017
Commission # 611882

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ........coomcecreereiecericsesessemsessensssssseeesnenneenene 3 270,220.00
2, Net change by Change Orders ... . 53,930.00
3. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE (Line [ £2).ccccieiiiiiiiciiiicsicsivicciiiiieee. 3 324,150.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) ...........$ 220.260.00
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 9% of Completed Work
(Column D + E on G703) $ 16207.50
b. % of Stored Material
(Column F on G703) $
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703).. $
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE .....c...oocroroos s $ i
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 115,515.90
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .......cccccceceveeeee. $
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..o eoeeeseseeeeseeeeee. | 88,53000
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Line 3 less Line 6) b 120,097.50
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner | $ $
Total approved this Month $ L
TOTALS |§ $
NET CHANGES by Change Order $

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising
this application, the Construction Manager and Architect certify to the Owner that to the best of their
knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT
CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .\ %HME - S _ HAalu

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial a¥l figures on this
Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER:

By: Date:

ARCHITECT: ;

Browning Day Mullins Dierdorf
By: Date:
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G702/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright ©@ 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties.
Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.





CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 2 of 3
. . e APPLICATION NO. : 2
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is .
. APPLICATION DATE: 2/5/2011
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts :
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 3/11/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY COMPLETED AND % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT IN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) (C-G) (IF VARIABLE RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)
1_{Construction Engineering $9,300 7,000 1,395 8,395 | 90% 905
2 {Mobilization and Demobilization $20,192 16,700 1,008 17,708 88% 2,484 16,207.50
3 _|Clearing, Grubbing, Site Demo $2,226 1,800 334 2,134 | 96% 92
4 }Excavation/Backfill $3,660 2,200 440 26401 72% 1,020
5 |Silt Fence/Straw Bales $1,050 850 200 1,050 { 100% -
6 |Underdrains $265 252 2521 95% 13
7 |Concrete Foundations $5,901 5,901 5,901 | 100% -
8 |Concrete Stairs $4,875 4,875 4,875 100% -
9 {Relocate Plaque $125 - 0% 125
10 {Masonry Walis $23,522 23,5622 23,522 | 100% -
11 |Limestone Wall Caps $9,283 7,000 2,283 9,283 | 100% -
12 |Limestone Wall Sign $1,860 1,860 1,860 | 100% -
13_|Metal Step Railings $3,540 2,250 2,250 | 64% 1,290
14 |Plaque $1,078 950 950 88% 128
15 |Water Lines & Meter Pit $7,041 6,700 341 7,041 | 100% -
16_|Drinking Fountain $5,460 4,500 4500| 82% 960
17 |Concrete Curbs $5,768 5,768 5,768 | 100% -
18 |Concrete Sidewalks $7,018 - 0% 7.018
19 |Stone Base for Pavements $8,064 4,700 1,774 6,474 ] 80% 1,590
20 |No. 12 Stone Surface $1,750 - 0% 1,750
21 |Subgrade Treatment Type 4 $990 - 0% 990
22 |Benches $6,160 5,650 5650 92% 510
23 |Bike Racks $2,500 1,965 1,965 | 79% 535
24 |Trash Receptacles $3,045 2,770 2,770 91% 275
25 |Relocate Trellis $1,000 1,000 1,000 | 100% -






CONTINUATION SHEET

Page 3 of 3
. L . . . APPLICATION NO. : 2
APPLICATION >z_u. CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing Contractor's signed Certification, is APPLICATION DATE: 2/5/2011
attached. In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. Use Column | on Contracts
where variable retainage for line items may apply. PERIOD TO: 3/11/2011
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO. :
A B C D E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL BALANGE TO
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY | COMPLETEDAND | % FINISH RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED (NOT IN | STORED TODATE | (G/C) €-6 (IF VARIABLE RATE)
(D+E) DORE) (D+E+F)

26 |Relocate Bench $1,204 - 0% 1,204

27 |Monument Finials $4,650 4,000 4,000 86% 650

28 |Garden Memorial Relocate $1,950 750 750 | 38% 1,200

29 |Asphalt Paving $8,366 - 0% 8,366

30 |Irrigation $4,498 - 0% 4,498

31_|Landscaping & Mulch $19,655 - 0% 19,655

32 |Mineral Mulch $5,596 - 0% 5,596

33 |Plant Mix $5,796 - 0% 5,796

34 [Seed & Sod $1,624 - 0% 1,624

35 |PVC Sleeves $600 600 600 | 100% -

36_{Electric-Trenching & Conduit $1,400 1,330 1,330 95% 70

37 |Electrical-Wiring $4,610 - 0% 4,610

38 |Electrical-Service Point - Dist. $7,740 5,200 5200| 67% 2,540

39 |Electrical-Led Type "A" Fixtures $4,692 4,000 4,000 | 85% 692

40 |Electrical-Led Type "B" Fixtures $12,500 11,800 11,800 | 94% 700

41 |Granite Pavers $10,412 8,700 8,700 | 84% 1,712

42 |Brick Pavers $16,587 13,500 13,500 81% 3,087

43 |Stone Stair Treads $16,055 8,000 8,055 16,055 | 100% -

44 IPaver Edge Restraints $5,355 4,300 4,300 | 80% 1,055

45 |Joint Sealants $1,257 - 0% 1,257

46 _|Change Order #1 $47,550 21,000 6,657 27,657 | 58% 19,893

47_|Change Order #2 $6,380 5,000 1,380 6,380 | 100% -

48

49

50

$324,150 $128,351 $32,074 $59,835 $220,260f 68% $103,890 $0






ISA Form # 1-402

“ ‘ AFFIDAVIT AND WAIVER OF LIEN

[] FINaL [X] PARTIAL [X] PAYMENT TO FOLLOW

State of Indiana, County of Marion, SS

Michael Smith being duly sworn state that he is the President of Gibraltar Construction Corp having contracted with the
Owner to furnish certain materials and / or labor for a project known as Martha Doan Memorial Garden

Located in Westfield, IN

and owned by City of Westfield

and does hereby further state on behalf of the aforementioned contractor:

(PARTIAL WAIVER) that there is due from the Owner the sum of

Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Six and 60/100 Dollars ($88,536.60)

|:| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged; or
E the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration of this Affidavit and Partial Waiver of Lien
which is given solely with respect to said amount, and which waiver shall be effective only upon receipt of
payment thereof by the undersigned;
(FINAL WAIVER) that the final balance due from the Owner is the sum of

Dollars ( )

[] receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:; or

|:| the payment of which has been promised as the sole consideration for this Affidavit and Final Waiver
of Lien which shall become effective upon receipt of such payment.

THERFORE, the undersigned waives and releases unto the Owrner of said premises, any and all lien or claim whatsoever
on the above-described property and improvements thereon accpunt of LABOR or material or both, furnished by the
undersigned thereto, subject to limitations of conditions expressgd herein, if any; and further certifies that no other party
has any claim or right to a lien on account of any work p d or material furnished to the undersigned for said project,
and within the scope of this affidavit and waiver. '

Gibraltar Construction Corp -" Title President

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTORIAL SEA 24th day f March, 2011.

fNetary RuBlR)BRIDE
¢\ Res, of Hancock County
My Comm. Exp. 11-28-2017

NCORPORATED e
;28 MBI BUREONEVACT RS ARICERRTCR HGGIEO Commission # 611862 Rev 1082

Unsuthanzad Repraduchion Promitiad










